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1 BHC BHC ND 0.01 -
2 DOT oDT ND 0.01 05
3 EPN EPN ND 0.01 =
4 EPTC EPTC ND 0.01 0.04
5 TFoUFRIL ACRINATHRIN ND 0.01 -
6 FHarJ—n AZACONAZOLE ND 0.01 -
T FUURAIFN AZINPHOS-ETHYL ND 0.0 -
8 FULRIAFIL AZINPHOS-METHYL ND 0.01 05
9 FeHEITYK ACETAMIPRID ND 0.01 02
10 FPHr7Oo—)l ACETOCHLOR ND 0.01 -
1 FEZ2z—Fk ACEPHATE ND 0.01 20
12 FYFLARBEY AZOXYSTROBIN ND 0.01 01
13 7R3YY ATRAZINE ND 0.01 0.02
14 F7370—) ALACHLOR ND 0.01 -
15 FZIFULBEUEFAILFUL O ALDRIN/DIELDRIN ND 0.01 0.05
16 THJiRA ISAZOPHOS ND 0.01 -
17 AYF49FFy ISOXATHION ND 0.01 0.1
18 AY2IkR2Z ISOFENPHOS ND 0.01 -
19 AuJohn ISOPROCARB ND 0.01 -
20 AFALIqF INABENFIDE ND 0.01 -
21 q47ovF IPRODIONE ND 0.01 0.1
22 A7ORUKR IPROBENFOS ND 0.01 -
28 ATHFL IMAZAQUIN ND 0.01 0.05
24 A=SALafrV—n IMIBENCONAZOLE ND 0.01 -
25 AT INDANOFAN ND 0.01 -
26 IA70ALY ESPROCARB ND 0.01 -
21 IFAL ETHION ND 0.01 03
28 IFTO—L ETHIPROLE ND 0.01 -
20 IT4FxRA EDIFENPHOS ND 0.01 -
30 IRFYUS—N ETOXAZOLE ND 0.01 -
31 IRz avsA ETOFENPROX ND 0.0 -
32 IRTORZ ETHOPROPHOS ND 0.005 0.005
33 IRJAKRR ETRIMFOS ND 0.01 0.2
4 ILFANIFL ENDOSULFAN ND 0.01 05
35 IURY» ENDRIN ND 0.01 0.01
36 AFXLNTNITL OXYFLUORFEN ND 0.01 0.05
37 #FRRIFV—ILICILERE OXPOCONAZOLE FUMARATE ND 0.01 -
38 FApT—t OMETHOATE ND 0.01 1
39 AXHEHR CADUSAFOS ND 0.01 002
40 HZzARRO—L CAFENSTROLE ND 0.01 -
41 ALY GARBARYL ND 0.01 3
42 hLTOssER CARPROPAMID ND 0.01 -
43 hLAifi CARBOXIN ND 0.01 -
4 FHDFRuTIFIL QUIZALOFOP-ETHYL ND 0.01 0.05
465 FFAHRR QUINALPHOS ND 0.01 0.05
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QUINOXYFEN
QUINOCLAMINE
CAPTAN

COUMAFOS
KRESOXIM-METHYL
CLOMEPROP
GHLORIMURON ETHYL
CHLORTHAL-DIMETHYL
CHLORPYRIFOS
GCHLORPYRIFOS METHYL
GHLORPHENAPYR
GHLORFENSON
GHLORFENVINPHOS
CHLORPROPHAM
CHLOROTHALONIL
GHLORONEB
SALITHION
CYAZDFAMID
CYANOFENPHOS
CYANOPHOS
DIAFENTHIURON
DIOXATHION
DICLOCYMET
DICHLOFENTHION
DICHLOFLUANID
DICLOFOP-METHYL
DIGHLORPROP
DICHLORVOS/NALED
DICHLORMID
DISULFOTON
DITHIOPYR
CYHALOTHRIN
CYHALOFOP-BUTYL
DIPHEMAMID
DIFENZOQUAT
CYFLUTHRIN
CYFLUFENAMID
CYPROCONAZOLE
CYPERMETHRIN
SIMAZINE
SIMECONAZOLE
DIMETHAMETRYN
DIMETHYLVINPHOS
DIMETHENAMID
DIMETHOATE
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0.01
0.01
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91 AR SIMETRYN ND 0.01 -
92 LIILAIIv SILAFLUOFEN ND 0.01 -
93  RJLFOKR SULPROFOS ND 0.01 -
94 BRFLUA SETHOXYDIM ND 0.01 10
95 B— L TERBACIL ND 0.01 -
9% AT/ DIAZINON ND 0.01 0.1
37 4460 DAIMURON ND 0.0 -
98 FTALE =)L THIABENDAZOLE ND 0.0 2
05 FHALALT THIOBENCARE ND 0.01 -
100 FA AR THIOMETON ND 0.01 010
101 FULFTXOY THIDIAZURON ND 0.01 -
102 F2IDANZOLIAFIL THIFENSULFURON-METHYL ND 0.01 -
102 FE3YOLERR TETRACHLORVINPHOS ND 0.01 03
104 FrIaFY—-IL TETRACONAZOLE ND 0.01 -
105 F7arJ/—un TEBUCOMAZOLE ND 0.01 0.1
106 FFZT/ UK TEBUFENOZIDE ND 0.01 -
107 F7Hb)2 TEFLUTHRIN ND 0.01 -
108 FATRY TERBUTRYN ND 0.01 -
108 FAFHRR TERBUFOS ND 0.005 0.005
10 RITSA/—1 TRIADIMENOL ND 0.01 01
11 YT AR TRIADIMEFON ND 0.01 0.1
112 RYo0LEKRS TRIGHLORFON ND 0.01 0.50
13 BYLIFY—L TRICYCLAZOLE ND 0.01 0.02
114 RYINEV—IL TRIFLUMIZOLE ND 0.01 10
1S FYZNSY TRIFLURALIN ND 0.01 0.0%
116 PY20FLAROEL TRIFLOXYSTROBIN ND 0.01 -
17T FLIORAAF I TOLCLOFOS-METHYL ND 0.01 20
118 R ESK TOLFENPYRAD ND 0.01 -
116 JryjL0w NOVALURON ND 0.01 -
120 SIS NORFLURAZON ND 0.01 -
121 AR 7R3T =1 PACLOBUTRAZOL ND 0.01 -
122 MNEFF4 VAMIDOTHION ND» 0.01 (.05
123 NSFFo PARATHION ND 0.01 0.05
124 NRSFFUAFN PARATHION-METHYL ND 0.01 1.0
125 NNZzFaussi HALFENPROX ND 0.01 -
126 EFLAAR Y BIORESMETHRIN ND 0.01 0.1
127 E2z/9HR BIFENOX ND 0.01 -
128 E2zubYy BIFENTHRIN ND 0.01 -
120 E390%A PYRAGLOFOS ND 0.01 -
130 E3V%71n PYRAZOXYFEN ND o =
131 ESUSHRA PYRAZOPHOS ND 0.01 0.05
132 ESVYR=b PYRAZOLYNATE ND 001 0.02
132 EUs2zoFi4y PYRIDAFENTHION ND 0.01 0.03
134 EUs~< PYRIDABEN ND 0.01 1.0
138 Eysyn PYRIDALYL ND 0.01 -
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PYRIFENOX

PYRIBUTICARB ND
PYRIPROXYFEN ND
PIRMICARB ND
FYRIMIDIFEN ND
PYRIMINOBAG-METHYL ND
PIRMIPHOS-METHYL ND
PYRIMETHANIL ND
FENAMIPHOS ND
FENARIMOL ND
FENITROTHION ND
FENOXANIL WD
FENCOXYCARB ND
FENCBUCARE ND
FENAMIDONE ND
FENSULFOTHION ND
FENTHION ND
FHENTHOATE ND
FENTRAZAMIDE ND
FENVALERATE ND
FENBUGCONAZOLE ND
FENPROPATHRIMN ND
FENHEXAMID ND
BUTACHLOR ND
BUTAMIFOS ND
BUPIRIMATE ND
FURATHIOCARB ND
FURAMETPYR ND
FURILAZOLE ND
FLUAZIFQP ND
FLUQUINCONAZOLE ND
FLUCYTHRINATE ND
FLUSILAZOLE ND
FLUTRIAFOL ND
FLUVALINATE ND
FLUFENOXURON ND
FLUMIOXAZIN ND
FLURIDOME ND»
PRETILACHLOR ND
PROCYMIDONE ND
PROTHIOFOS ND
FROPANIL ND
PROPAPHOS ND
PROPARGITE ND
PROPICONAZOLE ND
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(B4I:ppm)

0.01
.01
0.0
0.0
0.01
om
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
Q.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.m
n.Mm
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
.0
Q.01
Q.01
0.01
0.01
oM
0.01
Q.01
0.01
oo
0.01
a0
a.m
0.0
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01

ND 0.01 -

0.05
03
0.2

a1

0.50

0.05

0.1

0.02

§
0.1
0.1

3

.05
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181 FOEY3E PROPYZAMIDE ND 0.01 0.1
182 7O7x /%R PROFENOFOS ND 0.01 0.05
183 ZORFY—I PROBEMAZOLE ND 0.01 0.1
184 FEArYL PROMETRYN ND 0.01 0.05
185 JRTEIFFF BROMOBUTIDE ND 0.01 -
186 JOERXTIFN BROMOPHOS ETHYL ND 0.01 0.05
187 ~FHarJ—n HEXAGONAZOLE ND 0.01 0.05
188 ~XHIIL HEXAZINOME ND 0.01 -
188 ARLFFILH2 HEXYTHIAZOX ND 0.01 -
190 R/FHa—) BENOXAGOR ND 0.01 -
191 ALARYY PERMETHRIN ND 0.01 3.0
192 AratJ—n PENCONAZOLE ND 0.01 0.05
193 ALLony PENCYCURON ND 0.01 0.1
194 ALV oxF9u7 BENZOFENAP ND 0.0 -
195 ~uAAFhILT BENDIOCARB ND 0.01 -
196 SR T A5 PENDIME THALIN ND 0.01 02
197 AubFHIY PENTOXAZONE ND 0.01 =
198 AL2IL2Y BENFLURALIN ND 0.01 -
198 RLILtE—Fk BENFURESATE ND 0.01 -
200 TREL L PHOXIM ND 0.01 0.02
201 Yo PHOSALONE ND 0.01 05
202 RAHAUK BOSCALID MD 0.01 30
203 RAFF7E—+ FOSTHIAZATE ND 0.01 0,05
204 RATFEFL PHOSPHAMIDOMN ND 0.01 0.2
205 TRAAvE PHOSMET ND 0.01 1
206 RILEFF FORMQTHION ND 0.01 0.02
207 HL—k PHORATE ND 0.01 03
208 wSFAL MALATHION ND 0.01 8.0
206 sHOFAzn MYCLOBUTANIL ND 0.01 1.0
210 ARARLZXFT7ADY METHABENZTHIAZURON ND 0.01 0.1
211 ARIFHRA METHAMIDOPHOS ND 001 1
212 AFFHILT METHIOCARE WD 0.01 .05
213 AFH¥FEL METHIDATHION ND 0.01 01
214 ArRXLoO—) METHOXYCHLOR ND 0.01 0.01
215 ART/AROEL METOMINOSTROBIN ND 0.01 -
216 XN=EY L MEPANIPYRIM ND 0.01 -
217 A7z FEuk MEFENACET ND 0.01 -
218 A7p= MEPRONIL ND 0.01 -
219 E£/90KKR MONOCROTOPHOS ND 0.01 0.05
220 Z7k7x LACTOFEN ND 0.01 -
221 71RO LUFENURON ND 0.01 0.02
222 LN LENACIL ND 0.01 0.3
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